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2. Concrete content

2. 1 g — I R2#5

2.1 Cylinder Head And Cylinder Head Cover

This document is applicable to the purchase of spare part.

This document is applicable to the inspection of the admission of spare parts.

This document is updated synchronously with the state of the engine.

catalogues Revision A
Model DAMI5R
1. Scope of application
This document stipulates the DAMISRSV engine body part diagram for the
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.1 il — I EEHT

2.1Cylinder Head And Cylinder Head Cover

BArs | FRHS EHS) FEALR SR HE
Ttem Part No. Description. Assemble aty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction

1 513-1003900 Al S (Cylinder Head Assy) 1 1
2 468QL-1002011 A5V (Orifice Plug) 1 1
3 513-1000800 SRETE A (Cylinder Head Gasket) 1 1
4 513-1000015 B/ %E (Bushing, Dowel) 1 2
5 513-1000050-02 HKE B EH S (Gasket, Coolant Outlet) 1 1
6 513R-1300046 H K42 8 (Housing, Coolant Outlet) 1 1
7 GB5789-86 M8 X35 1242 (Bolt) 1 3
8 515R-1300800-01 AR 1 1
( Sensor, Coolant Temperature )
9 513-1000870 T #8847 % (Bolt Assy, Cylinder Head) 1 10
10 513B-1000058 BB (Rubber Gasket, Cylinder Head Cover) 2 1
11 GB5789-86 M6X 25 1242 (Bolt) 1 12
12 513R-1007830 SITEESBR (Cylinder Head Cover Assy) 2 1
13 468QL1-1009800 WA EE (0il Filler Cap Assy) 2 1
14 468QB—-1000087 PCV iK% (PCV Rubber Sleeve) 2 1
15 | 471QL-1014950 . POVIRER 1 1
(Positive Crankcase Ventilation Vavle)
GB 5787-86 M6 X
16 40-10.9 1242 (Bolt) 2 21
17 468QL-1003008 EM7%E ( Bushing, Dowel ) 2 18
18 GB5789-86 M6 X 16 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
19 | 515R-3700820 S B AL 4% (Sensor, Cam Int. Position) 1 1
20 513R-1000145 2% 31 (Bracket, Wiring Harness) 1 1
21 515R-1000131 29 31 (Bracket, Wiring Harness) 1 2
22 GB5787-86 M8 X 16 1242 (Bolt) 1 2
23 513R-1000143 29 31 (Bracket, Wiring Harness) 1 2
24 GB5789-86 M8 X 16 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
25X 3. 55-G-S-GB/T )
? | 3452, 1-2005 0 PRI (O0Ring) . !
26 | 513-1003031 KAEZEYE (Jacket, Spark Plug) 1 4
BRic EES BE B HEA
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2.2 GLIEERSY

2.2 Cylinder Block
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.2 fIARERS
2. 2 Cylinder Block
3= FEM4S EBS) FRHLK BEEH | BHE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513-1002900 A E A2 (Cylinder Block Assy) 1 1
2 462-1000015 B %E (Bushing, Dowel) 2 5
3 513-1000051 MEHE (011 Jet) 1 1
37K 5 184
4 | 513-1002201 E MR st %T 2 10
(Bolt, Crank Bearing Cap)
N ,“D . ,/\_‘“_r,ﬂ b
5 | 513R-1000022 , /,EWE ks 1 |
(0il Filter Connector)
6 465Q-1017950 PLmIESE RS (0i1 Filter) 1 1
TH A% R 28 I e
7 465Q-3810950-02 {Ehr/ﬁé %ﬁ & 1 1
(Switch, 0il Pressure)
8 6X10 III b GB 4661-89 4 (Pin, Dowel) 1 2
9 513-1000015 E{7%E (Bushing, Dowel) 1 2
10 515R-3752800 IR E AL P (Sensor, Knock) 1 1
11 GB5789-86 M8 X35 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
12 6X10 III b GB 4661-89 &4 (Pin, Dowel) 1 2
BErrid EFHBS BE EHE
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2. 3 HLih#ER 2

2.3 Oil Pan
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 3 HLih#ER 2

2.3 Oil Pan
D= FRAMHS (EBHFS FECHLR FEAE K5 HE
Part No. Assemble
Item No. Description. Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513R-1009950-01 HLih 2% 2 % (011 Pan Assy) 1 1
2 468QL.1-1009203 & (Gasket, Drain Plug) 2 1
3 462-1009202-A M2 ZE (Drain Plug) 2 1
4 GB5789-86 M6 X 25 1242 (Bolt) 1 16
5 GB5789-86 M6 X 12 1242 (Bolt) 2 2
6 GB5789-86 M6 X 16 1242 (Bolt) 2 1
7 M10TL-1000078 0 JEFE (0-ring) 2 2
N N T“é‘ >
8 513R-1010950-01 mlm%ﬁh%&m&. " 1 1
(0il Pump Strainer Assy)
10. 0X 1. 8-G-S-GB/T X
9 KB (O—Ti 2 1
3452. 1-2005 el (0-ring)
N |=/paran g.‘ >
10 513R-1009010 . TMEER.* N '“.EE 1 1
(Dipstick Guide Pipe Assy)
11 513R-1009015W JkZ P8l (0-ring) 2 1
12 513R-1009820 PLim R Sk (Dipstick Assy) 1 1
B FRI EFHBS BE EHEA
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2.4 TEE—E— RIS

2.4 Piston-Conrod-Crankshaft

S o

EMFFIC ENHRES ENE EXHH




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.4 TEE—E— RIS

Fig 2.4 Piston-Conrod-Crankshaft

e 3liva=s FEHM4S (B4 FRLIR TR BE
Iten Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1-1 | 513-1004009-01 2E—IETE %4 (Piston Ring 1st) 1 4
1-2 513-1004011-01 B IEIEZEIR (Piston Ring 2nd) 1 4
1-3 | 513-1004920-02 TEZEMM IR E R (Piston 0il Ring) 1 4
2 515D-1004008-01 1% 2E (Piston) 1 4
3 513-1004001 1244 (Pin, Piston) 1 4
4 513-1004002 TR FERY % (Piston—pin Circlip) 1 8
5 515-1004201 EFIEEE (Nut, Conrod) 2 8
6 515-1004900 EFF B (Conrod Assy) 1 4
TG HEA
7| 513-1000227 BB IRET | |
(Bolt, Crankshaft Pulley)
- ‘i'\ N
8 | 513-1000380 R B AR L | |
(Pulley, Crankshaft)
=y ds l|‘—é|\ >
9 | 513-1000910 . TR 1 !
(0il Seal, Crankshaft Front)
iIEIR i
10| 513-1021034 e | |
(Sprocket, Crankshaft Timing)
GB/T 1099. 1-2003 5X
11 7 5% 19 KA (Woodruff Key) 1 1
12 513-1002005-01 ) R 1 5
(Bearing, Crankshaft Lower)
13 513-1002006-01 ) BRI 1 5
(Bearing, Crankshaft Upper)
=T
14 513-1002007 Eﬁﬂﬁh fey 1 2
(Bearing, Crank Thrust)
BErrid EFHBS BE EHE




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.4 TEE—E— RIS

2.4 Piston-Conrod-Crankshaft

iloa=s TS BB FEMALR wEEEH | HE | IE
Item Part No. Assemble :
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction il
15 | 515-1004004 AL (Bearing, Conrod) 1 8 it
515-1005001 J&i
16 (IR VHE R AN = i /purchased th#h (Crankshaft) 1 1 7H
crankshaft can be used) £
17| 513-1005910 . P Y 1 .
(0il1 Seal, Crankshaft Rear)
ot o 7H
18 | 513-1002015 L Y , 1 i
(Cover, Crankshaft Rear 0il Seal) *
19 | 6X10 IIIb GB 4661-89 44 (Pin, Dowel) 1 5 | &
20 | GB 5789-86 M6X 25 24 (Bolt) 1 6 | P&
o1 | 462-1000801 24 (Bolt) 1 1 (
AN JESZ: (=}
22 515R-3700800 i B e L. 1 1 5
(Sensor, Crankshaft Position) X
23 | 513-1005201 KERELIELT (Bolt, Flywheel ) 1 6 ]
G5 K 1A B Rk
24 515B-1005830-01 e EE 1 1 -
(Flywheel & Geared Ring Assy) |
B A B ) S 4 b
25 T15R-1601800-02 ol %ﬁy\zﬁﬁu i 1 1 0
(Clutch Disk Assy) 0
A A IR A M AR B
2 | TI5R-1601900 B 6 38 A A R 1 1| 2
(Clutch Cover Assy) 8
27 462-1000810 24T MUR% (Bolt Assy) 1 6 5

0) A LM EIER AL ER, ] AhdhE i S Ak (513-1005910) Fih#l s (513-1002015) #f

T

EMFFIC ENHRES ENE EXHH




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.5 EE—T R B S

2.5 Tappet-Valve-Camshaft
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.5 EH—STT— RS

2.5 Tappet-Valve-Camshaft

A= BRM4S (BB FRMHLK EWgH | HE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
513-1006910 . o
. - AN Tl S R
1 CIRRVFEH FME ™ i /purchased 1 1
(Camshaft Assy, Int.)
camshaft can be used)
BTN
2 | 513-1021036 ML IRET | 2
(Bolt, Camshaft Timing Sprocket)
3 GB/T 119.2-2000-5X%X38 %4 (Pin, Dowel) 1 2
Ey———
4| 513-1021032 MBI EER | 2
(Sprocket, Camshaft Timing)
513-1006920 o
. - HEA N 5 b A2
5 CIRRVFEH FME ™ i /purchased 1 1
(Camshaft Assy, Exh.)
camshaft can be used)
6 513-1007008 HES ] (Valve, Exh.) 1 8
7 513-1007009 #ES 7 (Valve, Int.) 1 8
8 513-1007011 KI5 (Seat, Valve Spring) 1 16
9 468QL1-1007920 SITHE R (011 Seal |, Valve) 1 16
10 513-1007012 A 71545 (Spring, Valve) 1 16
R
11| 513-1007013 AnNmRE 1 16
(Retainer, Valve Spring)
12 | 468QL-1007014 I THE% (Cotter, Valve) 1 32
13 513-1007006 AT (Tappet) 1 16
BErrid EFles BE EHE
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2.6 [F S

2.6 Timing Chain
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.6 [F S

2.6 Timing Chain
L3A=S FEH4T (BHS) FEHEBIR L H) BEHE
Part No. Assemble
Item No. Description. Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
bz =y
1 513-1021940 , .H/%‘ , 2 | 1
(Timing Chain Assy)

LIRSS

2 513-1021060 ) REL ] EBZ ) 1 1
(Tensioner, Timing Chain)
3 513-1021052 W24T 4P (Spacer Sleeve) 1 1
4 GB 5789-86 M8X25 1244 (Bolt) 1 1
K AT A

5 513-1021790 (Tension Adjuster, 1 1

Timing)
6 GB 5789-86 M6 X 20 1244 (Bolt) 1 2

ST
7 513-1021070 FEALER 1 1

(Guide Assy, Timing Chain)
8 GB 5789-86 M6X 16 1244 (Bolt) 1 2
BErrid EFles B EHE




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.7 FDH#EERIY

2.7 Timing Chain Cover
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.7 AP #ERH T

2.7 Timing Chain Cover

RS | FWH4S (BFHS) FHER HACH5) BE
Item No. Part No. Description. Assemble Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513-1000860 [E) 5 BT % (011 Pump Assy) 1 1
2 513R-1000047 KENHLAT B H- (Hook, Engine Front) 1 1
3 GB5789-86 M8 X 20 B24T (Bolt) 1 1
4 GB5789-86 M8 X35 B24T (Bolt) 1 1
5 GB5789-86 M8 X 40 B24T (Bolt) 1 2
6 T15R-1700037-08 R Y 48 (Bracket, Wiring Harness) 1 1
7 GB5789-86 M6X12 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
8 513R-1303880-02 WK SRk (Pipe, Coolant Outlet) 1 1
9 GB5789-86 M8 X 30 1242 (Bolt) 1 9
10 BS10-4-1700014 1 (Washer) 1 1
11 GB5789-86 M8 X 16 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
GB5789-86 M10X
12 L 95540 B2 (Bolt) 1 3
13 GB5789-86 M8 X 45 1242 (Bolt) 1 1
BEiRid EES BE B HEA




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.8 HRBE—TUVEHS

2.8 Intake Manifold-Throttle Body
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.8 HRBE—TUVEHS

2.8 Intake Manifold-Throttle Body

iy FEMAS (BHS) FEAALTR R | HE
ITtem Part No. Description. Assemble aty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513R-1008800 BB B Manifold Comp. , Intake) 1 1
) GB 900 AGM8-M8X 32-8. 8-Fe—Ep* AT (Stud) 5 )

ZnbeclB
3 GB/T 6177.1-2000 M8 EEE (Nut) 1 2
4 513R-1000132 W2 (Stiffener) 1 1
5 GB5789-86 M8 35 24 (Bolt) 1 3
6 | GB5789-86 M6X 16 24 (Bolt) 1 1
7 515R-1100800 . HRBE e 1 1
(Air Temperature And Pressure Sensor)

8 465Q-2/D-1000065 +4ifi (Clamp) 2 2
9 515R-1000113W MUK (Rubber Hose) 2 1
10 515R-1000060 WA M S0k (Rubber Hose Assy) 1 1
11 515R-1107950-01 AT MR E A (Throttle Body) 1 1
12 | GB5789-86 M6 X 50 24 (Bolt) 1 4
13| GB5789-86 M10X1.25X25 54 (Bolt) 1 1
14 513R-1000093 BEA B 28 (Intake Manifold Bracket) 1 1
15 468QL1-1000092 +4ifi (Clamp) 2 2
16 513R-1000085-03W PCV 5% (Rubber Hose ) 2 1
17 513R-1000040-03 PCV JR%& 2 Al (Rubber Hose Assy ) 1 1
18 513R-1000142 PCV % 8] %€ 4 Fv (Bracket) 1 1
19 | GB5789-86 M8 X 16 EHE (Bolt) 1 1
BEric ENES BE B H
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2.9 HIREARHRE. &Eo

2.9 Exhaust Manifold And Exhaust Manifold Cover
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.9 HIREARHRE. &Eo

2.9 Exhaust Manifold And Exhaust Manifold Cover

23DA= FEM4ES (B45) FEHLR R HE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513R-1008810-01 HFS 8 B % (Exhaust Manifold Assy) 1 1
2 515R-1207800 L %E% (Sensor , Oxygen) 1 1
3 462QE-3724950 H 2L 2L A% (Ground Wire Assy) 1 1
RCE ERRN
4 | 513R-1008053-02 ﬁhg,ig s 1 1
(Exhaust Manifold Cover, Upper)
A= R B
5 | 513R-1008054-02 R j_ia DL 1 1
(Exhaust Manifold Cover, Lower)
6 GB 5789-86 M6 X 12 1242 (Bolt) 1 8
7 GB/T 6177.2 M10X1.25 BEEE (Nut) 1 2
8 513-1003202 BEHE (Stud) 1 1
9 513-1003203 BEHE (Stud) 1 1
A A A R
10 | 513-1008830 HsE R EE, 1 1
(Gasket, Exhaust Manifold)
11 GB 5789-86 M10X 1. 25X 30 B242 (Bolt) 1 3
HRBE B M

12 513R-1000091-01

(Exhaust Manifold Bracket &Rear Hook)

13 GB 5789-86 M10X1.25X35

1242 (Bolt)

14 GB 5789-86 M10X1.25X20

B242 (Bolt)

EMFFIC ENHRES

ENE

EXHH
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2. 10 K KKEHH 5

2.10 Water Pump And Water Piper
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 10 K KKEHH 5

2.10 Water Pump And Water Piper

3= FERM4S (H645) FRLIR HEEHH | HE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1 515R-1000033-02 IKZE 47 (Belt, Water Pump) 1 1
2 471QLR-1000092 4k (Clamp) 2 2
3 513R-1303821W R Kk KR (Hose, Heater Inlet) 2 1
1 X3 7K R 7 B K
4| 513R-1303820 BRI B 1 |
(Hose Assy, Heater Inlet)
5 | 4650-2/D-1000065 K4 (Clanp) 2 2
6 513R-1303871W % (Hose, Coolant Bypass) 2 1
S5l o4 b
7| 513R-1303870 B R 1 1
(Hose Assy, Coolant Bypass)
8 513R-1000890-01 TIE25 HE EURK (Housing, Thermostat) 1 2
9 465Q-2/D-1306950 TR s Ak (Thermostat Assy) 1 1
10 | GB 5789-86 M8X25 1242 (Bolt) 1 3
11 513R-1300042-01W TR 2 B 554K (Cover , Thermostat) 2 1
12| 462-1A/D2-1000820 JRSIRET LS ) (Sealing Gasket) 2 1
13 | 462-1A/D2-1000045 JBUSHEET (Bleed Air Bolt) 2 1
S 0H Be B4
14 513R-1000900-02 AR L 1 1
(Thermostat Cover Assy)
15 GB 5789-86 M8X 16 1242 (Bolt) 1 3
16 515-1303006 0 #48 (0-ring) 2 3
7K ELK
17 | 513R-1303850 , RO R 2 1
(Pipe Assy, Coolant Outlet)
%K e 0 BB Lk
18 | 513R-1303860 - REOKERORESR 1 1
(Pipe & O-ring Assy, Coolant Outlet)
19 513R-1000071-03W SER S (Hose, Coolant Bypass) 2 1
20 465Q-2/D-1000065 4t (Clamp) 2 2
BErrid EFles B EHE

23




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 10 K KKEHH 5

2.10 Water Pump And Water Piper

23lva=s TS (5 FEHLR FEWEA | BE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
o BRI LK
21 513R-1000070-04 S Bk 1 1
(Hose Assy, Coolant Bypass)
22 | GB 5789-86 M8X 20 242 (Bolt) 1 1
i K& K O T BB SRk
23 515R-1303840-01 ) ﬁka& BT B 1 1
(Pipe & O-ring Assy, Coolant Inlet)
GB 900 AGM8-M8 X 32
24 B2FE: (Stud 1 2
~8.8-Fe-Fp*Zn5+clB RAE (Stud)
25 513-1307950 IKZE B (Water Pump Assy) 1 1
26 | GB/T 6177.1-2000 M8 PR BE (Nut) 1 2
27 | GB 5789-86 M8X 30 1242 (Bolt) 1 4
28 513-1000037 IKZE 5 (Pul ley, Water Pump) 1 1
29 | 462-1000228 P2ET (Bolt) 1 4
30 Q67535 QC/T 620-1999 4 (A-type Worm Drive Hose Hoop) 2 2
31 513R-1303801W K (Hose, Radiator Inlet) 2 1
KR 24 R
32 | 513R-1303800 RIS 1 1
(Hose Assy, Radiator Inlet)
33 513R-1000138 R Y 48 (Bracket, Wiring Harness) 1 1
BErrid EFles BE EHE

24




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 11 JWELER S

2.11 Fuel Rail

BphS FEMHES (H45) FEAAR S HE
Part No. Assemble
Item No. Description. Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
N B4R
1 515R-1104950 /Ehi—Fle.u e 1 1
(Fuel Rail Assy)
2 GB 5789-86 M8X 16 1R (Bolt) 1 2

EMFFIC ENHRES ENE EXHH
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2.12 KL E-——E KM &5

2.12 Spark Plug--High Tension Cord

EhLS FlRAE (BH5) FEMHLR KR | BE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description. Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
15 BHLJE 28 5L il
1| 513-3707810 , ﬁm )E’%_ BZ 1 1
(High Tension Ignition Cord)
15 BHLJE 28 5L il
2 | 513-3707830 , ﬁm )E’%_ BZ 1 1
(High Tension Ignition Cord)
K 2 P
3 515R-3705950 l_m.)(j%l%l_ e 1 2
(Ignition Coil Assy)
4 468QL-3707950 KAv 2 2k (Spark Plug) 1 4
5 GB5789-86 M6X 25 1244 (Bolt) 1 2
BErrid EFles B EHE

26
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2. 13 REMHLFEHRER IS

2.13 Engine Mounting Bracket
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 13 KBEHLFEEE S
2.13 Engine Mounting Bracket
Bt s FEMH4T (BHS) FEAFBIR ALK 5 HE
Part No. Assemble
Item No. Description. Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
1 T T A )
I | M10AR-1001830 RTER BB 1 |
(Cushion & Mounting Assy, Rear)
2 GB 5786-86 M10X1.25X30 124 (Bolt) 1 4
3 GB 859-87 10 P (Washer) 1 4
e T S A R
4 515R-1001800-01 . HZ?K&UZE:I: i 1 1
(Cushion & Mounting Assy, Left)
5 GB 5789-86 M10X1.25X25 124 (Bolt) 1 9
; 513R-1001810-01 1 R S ek = B | |
513R-1001810-04 (Cushion & Mounting Assy, Right)
BErrid EFles B EHE

28
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2. 14 BHIH—— K BHLE 5

2.14 Starter--Alternator
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 14 BHIH—— K BHLE 5

2.14 Starter--Alternator

BphS FRM4T (MBS FHEALHR FEH A HE
Item No. Part No. Description Assemble Qty
(Spare Part No.) distinction
1 513R-3701950 KHENLERK (Alternator) 1 1
2 515R-1000039-01 J B LR % (Add justing Arm) 1 1
3 515R-1000061-01 W2 R (Adjusting Nut) 1 1
4 513R-1025042 B24T (Bolt) 1 1
5 515B-1000241 B24T (Bolt) 1 1
6 GB5789-86 M8 X 30 12 (Bolt) 1 4
7 515R-1000035-01 RHENLZZE (Alternator Bracket) 1 1
8 GB/T 6177.1-2000 M8 2 LE (Nut) 1 1
9 GB/T 6177.2-2000 M10X 1. 25 IR EE (Nut) 1 1
10 GB5789-86 M10X 1. 25X 75 B2 (Bolt) 1 1
11 515R-1000109 T 425 1] 4 J (Bracket) 1 1
12 GB5789-86 M10X 1. 25X 80 B2 (Bolt) 1 1
13 513R-3708950-01 EEPLE A (Starting Motor) 1 1
14 515R-1207850 B lERs IR (Canister Purge valve) 1 1
BE#ric BElEs BE B HEA

30




MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2. 15 2 R4t &R 4>

2.15 Air-conditioner Compressor

iy

D= LS (BH5 TR AEFCLH A BEKE &£iE
Part No. Assemble
Item No. Description. Qty P.S
(Spare Part No.) distinction
jS, s
1| 513R-1000034-01 PRAHLEE 7 | !
(Belt, Compressor)
2 GB5789-86 M8 X 25 1242 (Bolt) 1 2
! Jin A
3 513R-1000036 %%%EZ* 1 1 DA
(Bracket, Tensioner pulley) B
2= R Y5 M15RSVA
4| 513-8104950 RS | | \
(AC Compressor) RER D)
5 513-1000241 124] (Bolt) 1 4 MU A2
6 GB5789-86 M8 X 35 1242 (Bolt) 1 1 e
I sy
7 513R-1025050 . R 1 1
(Tensioner Pulley Assy)
8 513R-1000242 1242 (Bol t) 1 1
BRI EXBE BFXE X HH

31
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2.15 RINV-THE IS EET 5

2.15 Engine-Transmission
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MI5R « ML 7 (A)

2.16 RINH-THE I EET 5

2.16 Engine-Transmission

3 VA2 FR4S (245 FELR 5 HE
Item Part No. Assemble
Description Qty
No. (Spare Part No.) distinction
1 471QLR-1000201 124 (Bolt) 1 5
GB 900 AGM10X1.25-M10X
2 BZAE (Stud) 2 1
1. 25X 50-8. 8-Fe-Ep*Znb°c1B
3 GB 859-87 10 [ (Washer) 1 1
4 462-1000212 PR BE (Nut) 1 1
AR R
5 515R-1700900-06 .E}%S&E%ﬁ i ) 1 1
(Transmission & Rear Mounting Assy)
BE#rid BYES BE B HEA

33




